CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

P.QO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

e\l

THREE HUNDRED YEARS
1708 » 2008

ALBUQUERQUE
Wﬂkﬁfj %&7‘»‘7

Tuly 8, 2005

Verlyn A. Miller, P.E.

Miller Engineering Consultants
95 344 Hwy. North, P.O. Box 520
Edgewood, NM 870135

Re: Sunset Mesa School Parking Lot Addition, 2900 Morris St. NE
Grading & Drainage Plan Engineer’s Stamp dated 6-20-05 (H21-D46)

Dear Mr. Miller,

Based upon the information provided 1n your submittal dated 6-24-05, the above
referenced plan i1s approved for Grading and Paving Permit. Additionally, at the
completion of the project please provide Certified As-builts for our files.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3990.

Sincerely,

Phallip J. Lovato, E.I., C.F.M.

Engineenng Associate, Hydrology,
Development and Building Services,

Planning Department
CC: file

A/brf&}:erqf:e - Making History 1706-20006 J



' DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

! _ (REV. 1/11/2002) |

PROJECT TITLE: SSUun& e @ hoe ! ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:._ 1 - 2.\ f l ﬁ(g
DRB #: EPC#: WORK ORDER#: |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: o\ S o e . .
CITY ADDRESS:. 72 & ~ S0P\ <5 = L
ENGINEERING FIRM: t—llLLER._ 3 < h OMSBULUT A A CONTACT: '\igg N AL ELH ! SR
ADDRESS: G 4 Hul RTH , P.OOLBPoXxS20) PHONE: Zalo- 1111
CITY, STATE: E DGE WaonDd N ZIP CODE: A0S
OWNER: K FAm LML 'OMD AN CONTACT:
ADDRESS: __ PHONE:
CITY, STATE: L ZIP CODE:
ARCHITECT: CONTACT: ' -
ADDRESS: - PHONE: *
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE: |
SURVEYOR: . CONTACT:___
ADDRESS PHONE:
CITY,STATE._____ ZIP CODE:
'"___““‘“—‘—“—-"——M _
CONTRACTOR: (é&é_ A CONTACT: ;Z;;z (gcé Z{/r /0
ADDRESS:__§7¢ erclelce PHONE:__ <S9S, 2.2 ozzo
CITY, STATE: ﬂ@. N ZIP CODE: SZ/I0FZ

‘CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL:

DRAINAGE REPORT
DRAINAGE PLAN |
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
GRADING PLAN
EROSION CONTROL PLAN
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY)
CLOMR/LOMR
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN)
OTHER

e

- WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:
YES
NO

COPY PROVIDED

P

T

DATE SUBMlTrED:___é/Z_?’ /Za R

Requests for approvals of S

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL
SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL
OTHER (SPECIF

il

ite Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shal

The particular nature , location and Scope ot the proposed development defi

L



07/08/05 FRI 11:14 FAX 5059243864 - ' . ool

R R R EEE R R R E R R LR E
22 . TX REPORT k%
ERERERERERER SRR R LR LR

TRANSMISSION OK

TX/RX NO ' 3730

CONNECTION TEL o - 93413805
SUBADDRESS -

CONNECTION ID

ST. TIME 07/08 11:14

USAGE T - | 00'41

PGS. - , _ 2

RESULT - OK

City of Albuquerque
Planning Depariment | -
505-824-3300 (main number) City of Albuquerque

505-924-3864 (fax number - 2nd Level | -
505-924-3440 (fax number - 4th Flzzf)) | Plannlng Department

Development and Building Services (One Stop Shop) - Development &

600 2™ Street NW . . -
Albuquerquee NM 87102 | BUIldlng Ser\"ces

To:  John Carlo Trujilo, Global Structures ~ From:  Phillip Lovato
Fax: 341.-3805 ' Date:  7/8/05
Phone: 343-0990 ' Pages: - 2

Re: - Sunset Mesa School Parking | CC:

(1 Urgent [ For Review []Please Comment [JPlease Reply L] Please Recycle

Comments:

John Caﬂo,'

Attaphed Is a copy of the Grading and Paving Permit approval letter for the above
projectf The original was mailed to Verlyn Miller at Miller Engineering Consultants.

Phil



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department -

505-924-3900 (main number) City of Albuquerque
505-924-3864 (fax number - 2nd Level) Planning Department
505-924-3440 (fax number - 4th Floor)

Development and Building Services (One Stop Shop) DEV9|OpmeI'It &

600 2™ Street NW

Building Services

Albuquerque, NM 87102

To: John Carlo Trujillo, Global Structures From: Phillip Lovato
Fax: 341-3805 Date: 7/8/05
Phone: 343-0990 Pages: 2

Re:  Sunset Mesa School Parking CC:

[J Urgent M For Review [1 Please Comment [ Please Reply L] Please Recycle

Comments:

John Cario,

Attached is a copy of the Grading and Paving Permit approval letter for the above
project. The original was mailed to Verlyn Miller at Miller Engineering Consuliants.

Phil
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CANDELARIA ROAD NE

( 93 ' Publicly Dedicated Right—of-Way)

NOTICE TO_CONTRACTOR

PROPOSED CONTOURS SHOWN ARE TO FINISH SURFACES
PURPOSE OF SHOWING FLDW ROUTING.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE ABATEMENT OF SEDIMENT ONTO
RICHTS—OF~WAY DURNG CONSTRUCTION AND FOR THE REMOVAL OF ANY Stnmen —DUC

DEPOSHTED IN PUBLIC RIGHT—OF-—-WAY,

( 50 ' Publicly Dedicated Right—of-Way)

1.

AND ARE PROVIDED FOR THE

CONTRACTOR SHALI OHTAIN A “TOPSON DISTURBANCE PERMIT" PRIOR TO ANY GRADING

OR CONSTRUCTION.
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AN EXCAVATION /CONSTRUCTION PERMIT Will. BE REQUIRED BEFORE BEGINNING ANY
WORK'™ WITHIN RIGHT—-OF ~WAY. AN APPROVED COPY OF THESE PLANS MUST BE

SUBMITTED AT THE TIME OF APPUCATION FOR THIS PERMIT.

ALl WORK DETAILED ON THESE PLANS TO BE PERFORMED, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE
STATED OR PROVIDED HEREON, SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY
OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR PUBUC WORKS CONSTRUCTION,

1585 EDITION, AS AMENDED THROUGH UPDATE #5.

TWO WORKING DAYS PRICR TO ANY EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR MUST CONTACT UNE
LOCATING SERVICE 280-19%0 FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES.

4. BACKFNL AND COMPACTION SHALL BE ACCORDING TO RESIDENTAL STREET USE.

I
|
!
| i
. EXISTING ON-—SITE CONDITIONS ;
-, SITE IS A PARTIALLY DEVELOPED TRACT. THE EASTER! Pomﬂ—m-l 0CCUPED :
BY AN EXISTING RETAK. STORE AND PARKING LOT. mgmmvmﬂ.ﬁmm’gm I :
I HUSEFDRAFAST—FDGDHESTAUWTEQ'MWED CHARACTER OF SITE MAY BE i
BEST OESCRIBED AS WELL~COMPACTED BY VEHICULAR AND PAST CONSTRUCTION ACTMITY. | :
Q510 20 30 EXCEPTING THE EXTREME SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF THIS SITE, VEGETATION IS NEGUGIBLE. 525 SAN PEDRO NE-SUITE 1“0 |
THERE S NO FORMAL LANDSCAPING ON THIS SITE ALBUQUERQUE. NM 87108 =
EXISTING SLOPE IS 2% FROM NORTHEAST TO SOUTHWEST CORNER. . E
SURFACE TREATMENT BREAKDOWN IS 7% B8, 79% C AND 14% D, | 505-2556400 505-268-6954 FAX |
SCALE: 1 INCH = 30 FEET . | B AT g |
| j PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
.. SINGLE STORY PRIVATE SCHOOL BUILDING, ADJOINING PLAYGROUND, ASPHALT—SURFACED ORIVE
LEGEND AND PARKING AREAS WATH CONCRETE HEADER CURBING AS SHOMY, SIDEWALKS Aiit LANDSCAPE

' £XISTING RETAL
—~5565— EXISTING INDEX CONTOURS © 5' INTERVALS mmmmﬁxmwmmuwnlsmmmmcs,umm_

~m e~ EXISTING INTERMEDIATE CONTOURS @ 1' INTERVALS OFFSITE FLOWS
—--35._..--iil PROPOSED CONTOURS © 1.0' INTERVALS RUNOFF FROM AJOIMNG AREAS ENTERS SITE AS SHEET FLOWS. THERE ARE NO OISCERNIGLE
Lo EUSTIIG SPOT ELEVATION ERODED FLOWUNES ONTO OR CROSSING THIS SITE.
. msmvwmﬂww&wmwmpm
OCCUPED AUTOMCTIVE SHOP RROUN p COMPACTED AREA
. PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION THERE IS NO LANDSCAPING ON THIS SITE. DING PAVED AND
o UNE SURFACE TREATMENT BREAKDOWN IS 46% C AND 54% D.
CONTRIBUTORY AREA: 0.33 ACRE :
L PROPOSED CONCRETE SURFACING E E
L STORMWATER ROUTING i i
" || PROPOSED BUILDINGS SITE IS TO BE GRADED TO DIRECT SURFACE WATERS TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER WITH : ?
.- FREE DISCHARGE INTO MORRIS STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY., FLOWS FOLLOW MORRIS SOUTH 1/4 :
o ‘ nek MILE TO DRAWN INTO THE AMAF.CA. PIEDRA LISA , A CONCRETE—UNED ORAINAGE !
_ CHANNEL i .'
sy PROPOSED RETAINING WALL :
e PROPOSED CMU WALL DRAINAGE DATA ; :
- l 3 - - r " n -
= PERIMETER CANALE LOCATIONS PRECIPITATION ZONE 4 | :ﬂil? Engineenag Lol :
PLACE CONCRETE SPLASH BLOCK FLUSH TO GRADE ON-SITE_CONDITIONS i NBZUERRE, NEW WA Mtk |
AT LP BENEATH ALL CANALES DRAINING TO NON—PAVED SURFACES CONDITON STORM TREATMENT TREATMENT EXCESS PEAK  RUNOFF RUNOFF D Pegee (MED-R202 FANIMAIZ mM |
e RETURN  TYPE AREA(AC) PRECIP RUNOFF VOLUME  RATE : i
.._-*..-_":":EE GRAVEL LINWNG TABLE 4 TABS  TAB.O : i
%ns WIOTH. se;mmraemmenmsm YEAR IN. CFS/AC CUFT. CFS I —— I
DSCAPING EFFECT. iR CONSULTANT 10 35765
EXISTING 100 B 018 1.08 292 708 053 i | R
100 C 201 1.48 373 10852  7.50 !
100 D 035 264 525 3354  1.84 E
BENCH MARK _ _ EXISTING 10 8 018 0456 145 300  0.26 ’
. — p— e 10 c 201 073 226 5326 454 |
B ACS STA 14—H2t 10 D 035 1.6 357 2147  1.25 |
; SET ON SSW CURS RETURN, INTERSECTION OF CANDELARIA RD. AND MORRIS STREET, NE oL 160 35¢ 14712 9.67 5
- ELEV. 5568.41 ° 10 2.54 7773 6.0% |
L, O i
] T.8.M DEVELOPED 100 B 058 108 292 2313 .73 |
.M. 100 C 054 148 373 2862 2.0 _-
‘ — m— ——————— ———————— 100 0 1.41 264 525 13512  7.40 i
MARK PANTED ON TOP OF CURB, ADJ, TO NW PROPERTY CORNER, MORRIS ST. DEVELOPED 10 B 050 048 145 988 086
: ELEV. $566.33 : 10 c 0.54 073 226 1431  1.22 ; a
- 10 D 141 1.6 357 8650 503 : i
i _r
TOTAL 100 2.54 18887 11,14 | i
10 2.54 11066 7.31{ E i ;
> : NOTES E |
i 1. A flow rote increase of 1.27 CFS ond 1.06 CFS for the 100-—ysar ond 10—year i ,- |
- ! astorms, respectively, moy be expected. The 8—hour runoff volumes will increoss : (ﬂ l z |
| ! by 3975 cubic fsst for the 100-year storm and 3293 cublc feet for the 10—year ! fam ’ o !
i o : e ='
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE [y

4

DA NEY  MEXICO B

March 35, 2003

Raymond Hensley
The Group, Inc.

4001 Juan Tabo Boulevard NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111

RE: Grading and Drainage Plan for Sunset Mesa School (H21-D46) Dated
January 28, 2003

Dear Mr. Hensley:

The above referenced drainage plan is approved for Building Permit and SO #19. Upon
completion of the project please certify the project per the DPM. Also required for Certificate of
Occupancy release is approval by the Arroyo Maintenance Inspector.

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.

.

Sincerely,

e b -
AN N N .
(00 S & TWieeA ~
Carlos A. Montoya )
City Floodplain Administrator

C: ¢Matt Cline, Arroyo Maintenance -4
Pam Lujan, Excavation Permits

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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City of Albuquerque
P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

ALBUQUERQUE

NEV  MEXICO

Ed Kiess/Raymond Hensley PE
The Group Inc.
4001 Juan Tabo Blvd NE

Albuquerque, NM
87111

March 6, 2003

Re: Traffic Circulation Layout (TCL) Submittal for Building Permit Approval for
Sunset Mesa School [H21-D46}
3020 Morris St. NE

Albuquerque, NM
Engineer's Stamp Dated 3-04-03

Dear Mr. Hensley:

On the condition that the handicap ramps on Morris are constructed to City standards, the TCL
submittal dated March 4, 2003 is approved, stamped and signed as such. Two copies will be
required: one for each of the building permit plans and the original to be kept by you to be used
for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

If a temporary CO is needed then a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by
the City which includes a statement that identifies the outstanding items that need to be
constructed or the items that have not been built in “substantial compliance” . This statement

requires a NM registered architect or engineer stamp to be dated. Submit this TCL with a

completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development

Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building. -

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested use the original City stamped approved
TCL. This document needs a statement that the site was built in “substantial compliance” with this
plan that included NM registered architect or engineer stamp to be dated. Submit this TCL with a

completed Drainage and Transportation Information Sheet to Hydrology at the Development
Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to Building
Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call Building Safety at
924-3306.

Sin%ely, T —
‘%_+i._?

7
Richard Dourte, PE
Traffic Engineer

Development and Building Services

CC: Hydrology file
file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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... DRAINAGE REPORT

- Requests for approy
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DRAINAGE PLAN

CONCLPTUAI GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN
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1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan
2. Drmnage Plans: Required for building per

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisios
more,

— ,“-—...-..*.—L.__.__.._...L-.——__‘ﬁ-‘: o

ENGINEFR? CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN

als ot Sile Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shall be ace

UNSET MESA Scbiool. el ﬂ_____.____._...‘__.ﬁ.j:_

I"fm :,e__,j\/l,é)ﬂ e EPOR NN WORKORDER#: T

lL IAL DESCRIP: 2 NOW |- |_@_HT$m.éPPlTLQN_ e e,

- CITY ADDRESS (_ 02.0. ) MIRRIS ST Ne_ (@ 5e cor. ,_Mq&z.,.!i_mcamzmt.a
i_:;g;ri;'c INEERING rn#m ,_IH_Q___?RQQ_{*_ INC. CONTACT: ED KBSz L
”{;{fif*';- - ADDR eSS dool_ JUAN TABG BVB. NE PHONE: 299 _5.@7&/ 97 .%_Zcz
HETTLQITY, 8 m"rt- ALBUaUERRZ U TRM e ZIPCODE__S ) A T
;c;.wua;u-mm@u_s ILMESA ocHools CONTACT:_______ S —

.+ ADDRESS: BIZI MoRRIS ST NE . PHONE. | 28 - el T

CITY, STAIE AL&U&_U&EQQ_& _NM —— ZIP CONE:_ 7 _112_,,___________,________,_,,_*___,__,__
CdRcHitecT, N A o . CONTACT: DAVID PRUITZ
%' ADDRESS: E’Z% _____,_FZEDM_____QE_,,,,____ lo 3 PHONE: 26860 &g
CITY, STA?I: ALBUQUERRIE N~ 219 CODE" 8l
2
St J_g_qv__f_;__y_g_ﬂ ] e f _/ __é_________ et e o ettt CONTACT. m———
ADDRESS! 7 — PHONE:
CITY, srAT e ZPCODE______
CoNTRACTOR. L AYNES Cor PORA LQN.. ___ contacT: JoAn Sriwar TZ
ADDRESS: 9&2@___5_50__256/_1' h e PHONE: 34% - S591
CITY, ,.-.,mLE- ALBURUERGI IR tﬂGL_,____ - ZIP CODE: _ &7 1. —

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
. SIA/FINANCIAL GUARANTEE F RELEASE
. FRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
e O, DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
5. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

 SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL

ik & ) e

—___ FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
— . FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
X BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL
. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
_.. CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)
_ GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL
—____ PAVING PEBMIT APPROVAL
WORK ORDER APPROVAL

L

)

LAY TP

T bl m

e o )

@ MAR 0 4 2003 D

BY:

s =
g iy el

W i A el -y

o,
Sl o LR o I E“.H"IWH'K‘._% Wty B e kg A eyl i gl g LS g,

ompanied by a drainage submittal.
osed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
red based on the following:

- Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five
mits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5)
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City of Albuquerque

P.0. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

March 3, 2003

Raymond Hensley
The Group, Inc.
4001 Juan Tabo Boulevard NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111

RE: Grading and Drainage Plan for Sunset Mesa School (H21-D46) Dated
January 28, 2003

Dear Mr. Hensley:

The above referenced drainage plan is approved for Building Permit and SO #19. Upon
completion of the project please certify the project per the DPM. Also required for Certificate of
Occupancy release is approval by the Arroyo Maintenance Inspector..

If you have any questions please call me at 924-3982.

Smcerely,

7 s
( A k’,,. h / 4 ((:-A ~
Carlos A. Montoya
City Floodplain Administrator

C: Matt Cline, Arroyo Maintenance
Pam Lujan, Excavation Permits

———THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER
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PROCEDURES FOR CHAPTER 17

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT AND BUILDING SERVICES CENTER

HYDROLOGY.SECTION
| \ ' PRE:DESIGN CONFERENCE RECAF _
e :DIRAINAGB FILE/ZONE ATLAS PAGENO.__/¥ =~ Z( | DATE: [ —F—0ZF
g Pf.ANNING DIVISION NOS: EPC DRB
7 A
SUBJECT . Av”\ ) ,.' ‘ !......-. ” S S N - ..’ .

s Y I,
STREET ADDRESS (IF KNOWN) S Cuv e ol R L W o rms~i§
SUBDIVISIONNAME: ___ BLOCK: ~ LOT:

PRELIMINARY PLAT " FINAL PLAT
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN > BUILDING PERMIT
| (OTHER) ' ROUGH GRADING
() e 1, O 2 C. o éﬂ:

. T b CRouP

o ~ EINDINGS

CD ¢ L _ C—LC ey L,_é/e_ |
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Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Plats shali be accompanied by a drainage submittal.

The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or

more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following: -
1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five z
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five (5) °

3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) lots or constituting five (5) acres or ,'.

more.
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City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

RNew  wexico [

November 24, 2003

Ray Hensley, P.E.

Telck-Hensley Engineering Group
4001 Juan Tabo NE Suite A
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re: Sunset Mesa School, 2900 Morris NE, Certificate of Occupancy
Engineer’s Stamp dated 1-28-03 (H21/D46)

Dear Mr. Hensley,

Due to the approval of the sidewalk culvert in Morris by Storm Drain

Maintenance, the above referenced certification is approved for release of permanent
Certificate of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

TN

Krnstal D. Metro
Engineering Associate, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: Phyllis Villanueva
file

———=THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.O. 3 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXIC0O 87103
AI.BUQUERQUE ' 0. B0OX 129
A -

NEW MEXICO [§

September 26, 2003

Ray Hensley, PE

Telck-Hensley Engineering Group .,_
4001 Juan Tabo NE Ste A . | —
Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re:  Sunset Mesa School Grading and Drainage Plan Certification
Engineer Stamp 1-28-03
Certification dated 8-14-03 (H21/D46)

Dear Mr. Hensley,

Based upon information provided in your submittal dated 8-21-03, the above
referenced certification cannot be approved for Certificate of Occupancy release until the
sidewalk culvert in Morris is acceptable to Storm Drain Maintenance Inspector Matt

Cline (250-2640). When he has approved the construction, please submit verification for
the release of the C.O.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986.

Sincerely, / %A

Bradley L. Bingham, PE '
Sr. Engineer, Planning Dept

| Development and Building Services
C: file

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1203 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

September 5, 2003

' Raymond Hensley, P.E.
4001 Juan Tabo NE, Ste A

Albuquerque, NM 87111

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for
Sunset Mesa, [H-21 / D46]

2900 Morris NE
Engineer's Stamp Dated 09/03/03

Dear Mr. Hensley:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on September 5, 2003 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification has been
made to the Building and Safety Section.

Sincerely,

we,

Nilo E. S
Senior Trafflc Engineer

Development and Building Services
Plannlng Department

c. Engineer
¢ Hydrology file
CO Clerk

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




City of Albuquerque

P.O. BOX 1293 ALBUQUERQUE, NEW MEXICO 87103

ALBUQUERQUE

R NEW  MEXICO K

March 5, 2003

Raymond Hensley
The Group, Inc.
4001 Juan Tabo Boulevard NE

Albuquerque, New Mexico 87111

RE: Grading and Drainage Plan for Sunset Mesa School (H21=D46) Dated
January 28, 2003 |

00 oD vDR e
Dear Mr. Hensley:

The above referenced drainage plan 1s approved for Building Permit and SO #19. Upon
completion of the project please certify the project per the DPM. Also required for Certificate ot
Occupancy release 1s approval by the Arroyo Maintenance Inspector.

If you have any questions please call me.at 924-3982.

1' Sincerely,

/ —~—

,‘r""
I s B ,
/;4 VA Y M-y
Carlos A. Montoya ‘
City Floodplain Administrator

C:  Matt Cline, Arroyo Maintenance
- Pam Lujan, Excavation Permits

THE CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY/REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION EMPLOYER




